
Respondent Name 

Whitman County Democratic Central Committee 
Complainant Name 

Glen Morgan 

Complaint Description 

Glen Morgan reported via the portal 
(Fri, 8 Sep 2023 at 1:02 AM) 
  
To whom it may concern, 
 
It has come to my attention that the Whitman County Democratic Central Committee has violated Washington 
State’s campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A) for many years now.  The details are as follows: 
 
1)  Failure to file C1PC report annually as required to retain mini-reporting status (Violation of RCW 
42.17A.205, WAC 390-16-115(4)) 
 
As the law so clearly states in WAC 390-16-115(4), a PAC which chooses to file for mini-reporting status and 
enjoy all the privileges this status conveys upon their activities to avoid public scrutiny is still required to refile a 
new C1PC (statement of organization) every year.  In fact, they are required to file a new one every year 
between January 1st and January 31st of that year. 
 
Unfortunately this PAC has failed to file a new C1PC report with the PDC since 2016 (see attached for staff 
reference).  
I hope this PAC can come back out of the shadows and become compliant with campaign finance laws once 
again.  
 
Let me know if you need anything more on this one. 
 
Best Regards, 
 
Glen Morgan 
 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
It is finally time for even shady, secretive groups like this to come out of the shadows 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
Anyone associated with it, if you can find them. 

Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information 
provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 




